FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

LOUIS L. DACHS

Name of Person Signing

07-20-2000

Docket No.: P170 ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 108/REV02					
Tab settings → → → ▼	101409	467	▼		▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademarks: Pl	ease record t	he attached origii	nal documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     DAVID M. BARENTT				ing party(ies): N CORPORATION	/6100/
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				10,10
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	lerger	Street Addr	ess: 6801 ROCI	KLEDGE DRIVE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name				
☐ Other		City: BETH	HESDA	State: MD Z	ZIP: 20817
Execution Date: June 21, 200	<u> </u>	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached?	⊠ No
٨٠	ditional numbers attache	ad? □ Yes	<b>⊠</b> No		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:			per of applications	and patents involv	red: 1
Name: LOUIS L. DACHS		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:			ed - Any excess ed or debited to de	or insufficiency sho eposit account	uld be
		☐ Author	rized to be charge	ed to deposit accou	<u>nt</u>
Street Address: 1794 PALISADES DRI	VE	8. Deposit ac 50-1216	ccount number:		
CARLO DALISADES. States	ZA ZIP: 90272	50-1210			
07/1 <b>2/29</b> 00 <b>Pst-Self-CRObbles ADTES</b> 6 <b>ADTES</b> 6 <b>ADTES</b> 6	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
VQ 1 0 1 0 4 0 4	<del></del>				a truo conv
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true ar	nd correct and an	y attached copy is	a live copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0469** 

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I DAVID M. BARNETT, located at 7603 South Estes Court, city of

Littleton, State of Colorado, have invented a new and useful MINIATURE SATELLITE

DESIGN, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed

on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION a Maryland Corporation,

residing at 6801 Rockledge Drive, city of Bethesda, county of Montgomery, State of

Maryland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

application and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DAVID M. BARNETT, do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto said LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a Maryland Corporation, its

successors and assigns, the entire undivided interest in the right for the territory of the

United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and

said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters

Patent including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every

such patent, and in and to any application for Letters Patent which may be filed by or for

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any Letters Patent

of countries foreign to the United States that may mature therefrom, the same to be held

and enjoyed by said LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION for its own use and behalf,

and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters

Patent may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

WITNESS	Му	hand	at	Denver,	Colorado,	this	7215	day	of
June	, 20	000.							
	DAVID	M. BAI	RNE	<u>Dan</u>	ett	_			
County of Jefferson State of Colorado									
The above signature	was e	xecuted	befo	ore me on t	his $2l^{S^+}$ d	ay of _	June,	2000.	

My Commission Expires on Thay 6, 2003.

JANIS HUNTER

DIPLICATE

Docket No.: P170

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## DATENTS ONLY

PO8/REV02	413 ONL				
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>V</b>	<b>V V</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID M. BARENTT	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):			
	Name: LOCKEED MA	RTIN CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:	15.00 10.00			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		9/60			
3 Nature of conveyance:		ν <u>π</u>			
	Street Address: 6801 R	OCKLEDGE DRIVE			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
, •	City: BETHESDA	State: MD ZIP: 20817_			
☐ Other	City: DETTESDA	State. MD ZIP. 20017			
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the ap	pplication is: June 21, zero			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	,			
	_				
Additional numbers a	attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:			
Name: LOUIS L. DACHS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1794 PALISADES DRIVE	Deposit account number	r.			
	50-1216				
City PACIFIC PALISADES State: CA ZIP: 90272					
	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O Obstance to and pignoture					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferior</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1-100-	Auch 5 now			
LOUIS L. DACHS  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**RECORDED: 07/05/2000** 

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT REEL: 010921 FRAME: 0472**